| 6-'05 14:14 FROM-Lerner & Greenberg  | +9549251101 T-241 P02/11   |  |
|--|--|--|
| <u>.a.y.us 07/19/2</u>   | 005  |  |
| FORM: PT0-1392 REC/2001960<br>(Mov. 6-03) 01-27  | 039  |  |
| (Rov. 5-93) 01 - 27  | 7-2005 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM  |  |
| CMB No. 0651-0017 (ezp. 4/34) (with 60 8888  | o manager to make a second and make and the second se |  |
| Tab mettings rp⇒⇒ ▼  |  |  |
| To the Honorable Commissioner 1029   | 28048 or copy thereof,   |  |
| Name of conveying party(les):  | 1. Name and address of receiving party(ies):   |  |
| 1. James Dougan  | Name: Infineon Technologies AG<br>Street Address: <u>StMartin-Strasse 53</u>   |  |
| 2. Volker Tegeder  |  |  |
| (Additional name(s) of conveying perty(ies) attached) Yes IBNo   |  |  |
| 2. Nature of conveyance:   | City: <u>Muenchen</u>  |  |
| 🖾 Assignment 🗈 Merger  | State: Germany   |  |
| C Security Agreement C Change of Name  | ZIP: <u>81669</u>  |  |
| G Other  |  |  |
| Execution Date: October 20, 2002 for 1,<br>November 11, 2001 for 2,                                      | Additional name(s) & address(es) attacked X Yes No   |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  |  |  |
| If this document is being filed together with a new appli-   |  |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(a)   | B Determine execution date of the application is   |  |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applie<br>A. Patent Application No.(s)<br>10/262,181 | attached CI Yes (80No  |  |
|  | allaohed CJ Yes (BINo  |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom<br>correspondence concerning document should be<br>mailed:          | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved   |  |
| mailed;  |  |  |
| Name: Lerner and Greenberg   |  |  |
| Internal Address;  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00   |  |
| Street Address: P.O. Box 2480  | 四 Enclosed   |  |
| Cily: Hollywood  | C Authorized to be charged to deposit account  |  |
| State: FL  | 8. Deposit account number:   |  |
| —  |  |  |
| ZIP: <u>33022</u>  | (Attach duplicate copy of this page by deposit account)  |  |
| DO NOT USE   |  |  |
| <ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> </ol>   |  |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for<br>any attached copy is a true copy of the original      | regoing information is true and correct and  |  |
|  |  |  |
| RALPH E. LOCHER<br>REG. NO. 41,947   |  |  |
| Name of Person Single  | January 18, 2005   |  |
|  | Mature Date  |  |
|  |  |  |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:Mail Stop Assignment Recordation ServicesQ26218140.60 gp40.60 gpAlexandria, VA 22313-1450

01/26/2005 ECOUPER 00000196 10262101 01 FC48021 40.00 02

> PATENT REEL: 016818 FRAME: 0624

ъ

.

.

1. Name and address of roceiving party(iss): Name: <u>Motorola Inc.</u> Street Address: <u>1303 East Algonquin Road</u> City: <u>Schaumburg</u> State: <u>Illinois</u> ZIP: <u>60196</u>

Additional name(e) & address(es) attached X Yes \_No

,

\_\_\_\_\_

PATENT REEL: 016818 FRAME: 0625 ٠

•

+9549251101

T-241 P11/11 U-192

| RECORD 181  | P94-2004  |
|---|---|
| · J. Manus, and S.  |   |
| OMM No. 0661-0011 (400. 4/64)<br><u>Yestenge ⇒⇒→</u>  |   |
| To the Hanarable Commission 10  | 2892906   |
| Name of communication of Patone : Pice  | 2892906<br>te record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
|   | 1. Name and oddress of receiving party()                              |
| T. Lutz Melchior  |   |
| 2. Volker Pilokert Ofte   | Name: Infineon Tachnologies AG  |
| (Additional namo(s) of conveying party(les) attached) Yes (2010   | Street Address: St Martin-Strasse 55                                  |
| 2. Nature of conveyence:  | City: Musnchen  |
| RI Apricement   | State: Comp   |
| C Bomulture   | State: Germany  |
| Dissourcey Agreement Di Change of Name  | ZIP: <u>61669</u>   |
|   |   |
| Execution Date: January 31, 2003 for 1,<br>February 7, 2003 for 2,  | Additional name to be an and the                                      |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached QYes (SUN                   |
| If this document is being filed together  |   |
| If this document is being filed together with a new appl<br>A. Patent Application No.(a)  | idation, the execution date of the application is:                    |
|   | B. Patent No.(a)  |
| 10/366,796  | 21 12   |
| Additional  |   |
| What was a second and the second s   |   |
| consepandence concerning document should be mailed:   | 6. Total number of applications and patents invol                     |
| Name: Lerner and Greenberg  | 1   |
| Internal Address:   | 7. Total fee (37 GFR 3.41)  |
|   | Gi Enclosed   |
| Street Address: P.O. Box 2460   |   |
| City: Hollywood   | Authorized to be charged to deposit account                           |
| State: <u>FL</u>  | 8. Deposit account number:  |
| ZIP: <u>33022</u>   |   |
|   | (Attach duplicate copy of this page by deposit assound)               |
|   | THIS SPACE  |
| To the best of my knowledge and half the second   |   |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo<br>bury attached copy is a true copy of the original   | regoing information is true and correct and                           |
| Ref or -  |   |
| REG NO LOCHER   |   |
| REG. NO. 41,947   |   |
| Name of Person Signien  | November 24, 200  |
|   | gnatbre Dete  |
| Total number of nerver functions  | stract, associations, and ticcomment                                  |
| The second |   |

· · . ·

Name and address of receiving party(ies);
 Name: Infineon Technologies SC300
 GmbH & Co. KG
 Street Address: Königsbrücker Str. 150
 City: Dresden
 State: Germany
 ZIP: 01076
 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached \_\_\_Yes X No

PATENT REEL: 016818 FRAME: 0627 +9549251101

- ET 1.00 TONE TO TO

ELLING HERNHUM LIDCHFK

. . .

1- 41- -

Docket No.: 2000P8042

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, JAMES DOUGAN and VOLKER TEGEDER, residing respectively at ROUND ROCK, TEXAS and DRESDEN, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

## SEMICONDUCTOR WAFER POD

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on the date of execution of this assignment;

WHEREAS, INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES AG, a German corporation doing business at München, Germany, MOTOROLA, INC., a US corporation doing business at Schaumburg/ILL. 60196, USA and INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES SC300 GMBH & CO. KG, a German corporation doing business at Dresden, Germany are desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for end in consideration of our employment by the said corporation and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to said application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the said term for which said Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said Application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

i

| Base Margarer Asam | - uno Do       |                               |
|--------------------|----------------|-------------------------------|
| Witness            | JAMES DOUGAN   | Date: <u>104 October 2002</u> |
| Witness            | VOLKER TEGEDER | Date:                         |

PATENT REEL: 016818 FRAME: 0628

÷

ELLING HERMANN - IPHEK

5.07/87

Docket No.: 2000P8042

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, JAMES DOUGAN and VOLKER TEGEDER, residing respectively at ROUND ROCK, TEXAS and DRESDEN, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

## SEMICONDUCTOR WAFER POD

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on the date of execution of this assignment;

WHEREAS, INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES AG, a German corporation doing business at München, Germany, MOTOROLA, INC., a US corporation doing business at Schaumburg/ILL. 60196, USA and INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES SC300 GMBH & CO. KG, a German corporation doing business at Dresden, Germany are desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of our employment by the said corporation and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to said application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment

AND WE hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said Application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said corporation as the assignce of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

in the presence of:

Witness

JAMES DOUGAN

Date:

(LS)

(LS)

Date: 11th November 2001

PATENT REEL: 016818 FRAME: 0629

**RECORDED: 07/19/2005**